The University of Miami plans to host a one-time special event with His Holiness, the 
Dalai Lama in an address the University community at the Bank United Center on 
October 26, 2010, at 1:00 – 3:00PM. The Ordinance which is attached would permit the 
University to exceed the one thousand and six hundred (1,600) limitation on spectators so 
as to accommodate as members of University community as possible to share in  this 
unique and historic event in the City of Coral Gables. The University has prepared a 
special event management plan and a parking management plan for the planned special